*New Item Rev. 03/07/2023

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 2: RHS/PS/COW/FIN

Introductories filed through March 7, 2023 for the March 21, 2023 Regular Council Meeting

RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MARCH 9, 2023 AT 3:30 P.M.

Int. No. 87	Authorizing an agreement relating to the marketing of the Rochester Public Market
Int. No. 88	Authorizing an agreement for the Bands on the Bricks Concert Series
Int. No. 89	Authorizing an agreement for the STOP Violence Against Women Act grant program

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MARCH 9, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 90	Authorizing a grant agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget for the 2022 State Homeland Security Program
Int. No. 91	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services
Int. No. 92	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to an investigation of the Police Accountability Board
	COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE THURSDAY, MARCH 9, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.
	111C110D111, M1110C110, 2020111 1.00 1 .M.
Int. No. 93	Resolution relating to standard work day and retirement reporting for Councilmembers Gruber, Martin and Smith
Int. No. 94	Resolution relating to standard work day and retirement reporting for Councilmembers Meléndez and Patterson

FINANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MARCH 9, 2023 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 95	Amending Ordinance No. 2023-25 and authorizing an agreement in relation to two Living Cities grant initiatives
Int. No. 96	Accepting a grant, amending the 2022-23 Budget and authorizing agreements relating to the preservation of historic society collections
Int. No. 97	Authorizing an agreement relating to strategic planning and training for Diversity, Equity and Inclusion and Cultural Competence Assessment
Int. No. 98	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to County Historian services
Int. No. 99	Authorizing an agreement for State lobbying services
Int. No. 100	Amending the Municipal Code to adopt a new Chapter 4A regarding Cable Television

Int. No. 101	Local Law amending City Charter Section 3-4 with respect to professional services agreements
Int. No. 102	Amending the City's Policy and Procedures relating to the compensation threshold requiring Council approval for professional services agreements
*Int. No. 103	Authorizing an agreement for insurance broker services
*Int. No. 104	Authorizing an agreement for fiscal advisory services
*Int. No. 105	Appropriating funds, amending the 2022-23 Budget and authorizing an agreement to obtain subrecipient monitoring and evaluation services for programs funded by the American Rescue Plan Act
*Int. No. 106	Authorizing an assignment and amending Ordinance No. 2022-361 related to Accounts Receivable and Utility Billing software
*Int. No. 107	Authorizing a license agreement for the use of utility space in the Arnett Branch Library to establish and operate a fiber internet network Point of Presence site

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Police Accountability Board (12/20/22)
Int. No. 28	Authorizing the grant and renewal of a cable television franchise $(01/24/23)$
Int. No. 67	Authorizing intermunicipai agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services PS (02/21/2023)